Hong Kong Tel.: (852)2979 0890 Fax.: (852)2979 0499
Macau     Tel.: (853)2821 0806 Fax.: (853)2821 0414
Singapore: Tel.: (65)6278 4378 Fax.: (65)6278 4398
APS Construction Systems International  Ltd.
中 亞 建 築 系 統 國 際 有 限 公 司
W e b  s i t e :  w w w . a p s c o n s t . c o m
ELECTRODELESS DISCHARGE LAMP
OPERATING PRINCIPLE

Current
(A)
Power
factor
(COSψ)
Luminous
flux
(lm)
CRI
(Ra)
Color
Temperature
(K)
Life
(h)
BK-G60 60 2.65 160~265 0.23 ≧0.99 4500 ≧80 2700~6500 ＞6m
BK-G85 85 2.65 160~265 0.37 ≧0.99 6375 ≧80 2700~6500 ＞6m
BK-G100 100 2.65 160~265 0.45 ≧0.99 7500 ≧80 2700~6500 ＞6m
BK-G120 120 2.65 160~265 0.54 ≧0.99 9000 ≧80 2700~6500 ＞6m
BK-G135 135 2.65 160~265 0.61 ≧0.99 10125 ≧80 2700~6500 ＞6m
BK-G165 165 2.65 160~265 0.75 ≧0.99 12375 ≧80 2700~6500 ＞6m
BK-G200 200 2.65 160~265 0.90 ≧0.99 15000 ≧80 2700~6500 ＞6m
FEATURES AND BENEFITS:
Features: Benefits:
1. Ultra-long lifetime No electrodes or filaments to limit the service lifetime of light
source, lifetime rated at more than 60,000 hours, Low lumen

T5 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Product
code
Applicable
tube type
Current
(A)
Power
(W)
PF
(λ)
THD
(100%)
Flux
(Lm)
BK-220/35W T5/35W 0.167 35 ≧0.97 ≦12 3250
BK-220/28W T5/28W 0.134 28 ≧0.97 ≦12 2600
BK-220/21W T5/21W 0.100 21 ≧0.97 ≦12 1900
BK-220/14W T5/14W 0.067 14 ≧0.97 ≦12 1200